120 Steering

Service Parts Catalog
?

Models: | BBCV
COLUMN BREAKDOWN
POWER STEERING RESERVOIR

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog
9

120 Steering

Models: | BBCV
COLUMN BREAKDOWN
POWER STEERING RESERVOIR
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 SCREW PART OF KIT 0001853
2 NUT
3 0089260 BRACKET,SUPPORT,STEERING COLUMN
4 0001853 RESERVOIR,POWER STEERING,1 QT,LOW
5 BRAKE PEDAL BRACKET ASSEMBLY
NI 0089259 BRACKET,SUPPORT,BRAKE PEDAL
NI 0063616 KIT,DCM,BRAKE PEDAL ASM W/ COVER CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
PEDAL ASSY W/COVER
SHAFT BRAKE PIVOT
2 1/2 FLANGE LOCKNUT
NI 0063621 6 KIT,DCM,PEDAL COVER,(BOX OF 6)

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




120 Steering

Service Parts Catalog
?

Models: | BBCV
COLUMN BREAKDOWN

TILT

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering
9

Models: | BBCV
COLUMN BREAKDOWN
TILT
Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 SCREW, MACHINE PLAIN, HEX
2 GASKET, COLUMN STEERING INCLUDED IN KIT 0059409
3 NUT, HEX FLANGE
4 NUT, HEX FLANGE
5 0059407 COLUMN ASSY,STEERING,TILT, BBCV ALSO INCLUDES KEY NUMBER 2
NI 0065150 SHROUD,CAP,W/SWITCH ASSY,BBCV
NI 0032743 SHROUD CAP,STEERING COLUMN,TRW
NI 0065151 SWITCH,TURN SIGNAL,BBCV
NI 0065153 GASKET,BEARING,TILT COLUMN,BBCV
NI 0065154 WIRE ASSY,GROUND,STEERING COLUMN,BBCV
NI 0065156 HORN,CONTACT,PLUNGER,STEERING,BBCV
NI 0065157 CLAMP,WIRE,STEERING COLUMN,BBCV
NI 0065167 CONNECTOR,CONTACT,HORN,STEERING,BBCV
NI 0049174 SHROUD,UPPER,STEERING COLUMN 1948835
NI 0065158 SHROUD,ASSEMBLY,W/BOOT,STEERING
NI 2595924 NUT,WHEEL,STEERING
NI 8312829 KIT,ACTUATOR,1970797 STG. COLUMN"
NI 8312845 ACTUATOR CAM SERVICE ASSY 1970797 T/TEL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



120 Steering

Service Parts Catalog
?

Models: | BBCV
COLUMN BREAKDOWN

TILT/TELESCOPIC

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



120 Steering

Service Parts Catalog
?

Models: | BBCV

LINKAGE

AIR BRAKES WITH CAT
To CSN 0229435 3/5/06

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1
AIR BRAKE G S o I

FEATURE 40070-06 [ Sk BT WY TERANY. AL HIGHTS ARG

0

gosasror | K
REV

BLIE Bk

e PART OF AXLE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog
9

120 Steering

Models: | BBCV
LINKAGE
AIR BRAKES WITH CAT
To CSN 0229435 3/5/06
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1537620 BUTTON,HORN,BLUE BACKGROUND W/GOLD
2 0059407 COLUMN ASSY,STEERING,TILT, BBCV
2 0055078 COLUMN ASSY,STEERING,TILT-TELESCOPE,
3 0004892 STEERING WHEEL ASSY,BLK,18™",W/1""
0020773 RING,CONTACT,HORN/TURN SIGNAL CANCEL
4 0054671 SHAFT ASSY,INTERMEDIATE,STEERING,BBCV
5 0054672 GEAR ASSY,STEERING,TAS55,BBCV
6 0054673 PITMAN ARM,STEERING,BBCV
7 0054674 DRAG LINK ASSY,BBCV
8 0870873 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 4,GR 8,YEL ZN
9 0933879 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD
10 0607036 7 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD
11 1021815 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X4 1/2,GRS8,
12 1394675 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
13 0997734 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,
14 0059401 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 6 1/4,GRS8,
15 1341692 9 HOSE,.50 ID,LOW PRESSURE
16 0064175 TUBE ASSY,P/S,STEEL,3/8 TO 1/2 HOSE,AIR ENDING WITH CSN 20182310
16 0082538 HOSE,ASSY,PUMP TO S/GEAR,1/2 X 34 IN,AIR BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
18 1166107 ELBOW,90 DEG,SAE,37 DEG FLARE,849-FSO ENDING WITH CSN 20182310
18 1896901 ELBOW,90DEG,O-RING,WEATHERHEAD BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
17 2003366 HOSE,3/4 1D,BRAID,BLACK
19 0059400 2 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,37DEG FLARE,1/2X1/2,
20 1025857 4 CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE 8,LINED
21 2027571 4 CLAMP,HOSE,6203

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering
9

Models: | BBCV
LINKAGE
AIR BRAKES WITH CAT
To CSN 0229435 3/5/06
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
22 1616028 ELBOW,90 DEG,1 1/16 O-RING X 3/4 HOSE
23 0086345 PUMP,PWR STRG,C7,AIR BRAKE,TRW,
24 1420744 2 PIN,COTTER,5/32 DIA X 1 1/2 LONG
25 1916980 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14 X 1 3/4,GR8,
26 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM
27 1494632 SWIVEL,FEMALE,37FL,1/2HX1/2T,WH10008B
28 0064471 TUBE ASSY,3/8,RETURN,STEERING GEAR.,BBCV
38 0001853 RESERVOIR,POWER STEERING,1 QT,LOW
0021686 ELEMENT,P/S RESVOIR,1 QT,LOW
0026087 DIPSTICK,P/S RESEVOIR,0001853-94190A
39 1360411 GASKET,POWER STEERING PUMP TCFC,
40 0063533 BRACKET,MTG,TUBE ASSY,POWER STEERING,
41 0803171 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR8,
42 0051810 2 MOUNT,CABLE TIE,BLIND
43 0599704 2 TIE,CABLE,NYLON
44 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
45 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH
46 0068964 PLATE,REINF,STEERING GEAR
47 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
48 0557710 CLAMP,LOOP,.812 BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
49 1166107 ELBOW,90 DEG,SAE,37 DEG FLARE,849-FSO BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
50 2001345 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
51 1991108 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X 3/4,YELLOW ZINC BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
52 1667773 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
53 0024125 AR LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON, 1 INCH I.D. BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Page Set PS0002368

120 Steering

BBCV

LINKAGE

AIR BRAKES WITH CUMMINS
To CSN 0255539 10/8/06

Service Parts Catalog

Models:

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

EY SEE NOTE #12

3

54

SEE NOTE #14 ———

SEE NOTE B

FALE

ART

o

10

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog
9

120 Steering

Models: | BBCV

LINKAGE

AIR BRAKES WITH CUMMINS

To CSN 0255539 10/8/06
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1537620 BUTTON,HORN,BLUE BACKGROUND W/GOLD
2 0059407 COLUMN ASSY,STEERING,TILT, BBCV
2 0055078 COLUMN ASSY,STEERING,TILT-TELESCOPE,
3 0004892 STEERING WHEEL ASSY,BLK,18™",W/1""
4 0054671 SHAFT ASSY,INTERMEDIATE,STEERING,BBCV
5 0054672 GEAR ASSY,STEERING,TAS55,BBCV
6 0054673 PITMAN ARM,STEERING,BBCV
7 0054674 DRAG LINK ASSY,BBCV
8 0870873 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 4,GR 8,YEL ZN
9 0933879 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD
10 0607036 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD
11 1021815 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X4 1/2,GR8,
12 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
13 0997734 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,
14 0059401 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 6 1/4,GRS8,
15 1341692 HOSE, .50 ID,LOW PRESSURE
16 0082538 HOSE,ASSY,PUMP TO S/GEAR,1/2 X 34 IN,AIR
17 2003366 HOSE,3/4 1D,BRAID,BLACK
20 1025857 CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE 8,LINED
21 2027571 CLAMP,HOSE, 6203
22 1616028 ELBOW,90 DEG,1 1/16 O-RING X 3/4 HOSE
23 0086345 PUMP,PWR STRG,C7,AIR BRAKE,TRW,
23 0054677 PUMP,PWR STRG,ISB,AIR BRAKE
24 1420744 PIN,COTTER,5/32 DIA X 1 1/2 LONG
25 1916980 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14 X 1 3/4,GRS,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering
9

Page Set PS0002368

Models: | BBCV

LINKAGE

AIR BRAKES WITH CUMMINS
To CSN 0255539 10/8/06

Key PartNamber ¢ Qty Description Comment
26 0997080 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM
37 0001853 RESERVOIR,POWER STEERING,1 QT,LOW

38 1360411 GASKET,POWER STEERING PUMP TCFC, 154916
39 0063533 BRACKET,MTG,TUBE ASSY,POWER STEERING,
39 0098284 BRACKET,MTG,HOSE ASSY,PS,C7 & TRU-FLO,
40 0803171 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GRS,

41 0051810 MOUNT,CABLE TIE,BLIND

42 0599704 TIE,CABLE,NYLON

43 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
44 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

45 0068964 PLATE,REINF,STEERING GEAR

46 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

47 0557710 CLAMP,LOOP,.812

48 1166107 ELBOW,90 DEG,SAE,37 DEG FLARE,849-FSO

49 2001345 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW

50 1991108 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 1D X 3/4,YELLOW ZINC

51 1667773 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL

52 0024125 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON, 1 INCH I.D.
53 0099854 ELBOW,45 DEG,1/2 HOSE X 1/2 MALE O-RING
54 1896901 ELBOW,90DEG,O-RING,WEATHERHEAD

NI 1486547 FLUID,TRANS,DEXRON 111

NI 1422195 SEALANT,LOCTITE,THREADLOCKER 242, BLUE
NI 2077220 GREASE, TEXACO,MULTIFAK EP-2,55GAL DRUM

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



120 Steering

Service Parts Catalog
?

Models: | BCCV, BBCV
LINKAGE
AIR BRAKES WITH ISB 02 AND CAT C7

With: | FEATURE 40070-06 WITH 40070-11
BSN: [ From BEGIN WITH CSN BCCV 0226941 4/24/06, BBCV 0255540 10/9/06

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

W/CAT C7 ENGINE

AIR BRAKE

STEERING ARM
PART OF AXLE

INTERMEDIATE SHAFT TO STEERING 8
COLUMN CONNECTION

STEERING WHEEL IN
'STRAIGHT AHEAD' POSITION

STEERING COLUMN  ASSEMBLY

STEERING COLUMN STOP INSTALLATION

42

DO MOT RE-USE
AFTERTIGHTEMING

BOOT PART OF DCM

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering
9

Page Set PS0005620

Models: | BCCV, BBCV

LINKAGE

AIR BRAKES WITH ISB 02 AND CAT C7

With: | FEATURE 40070-06 WITH 40070-11

BSN: | From BEGIN WITH CSN BCCV 0226941 4/24/06, BBCV 0255540 10/9/706

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0095072 1 COVER ASSY,WHEEL,STEERING, BCCV

2 0088117 RE COLUMN ASSY,STRG,TILT-TELE,REFERENCE,

3 0095074 1 STEERING WHEEL ASSY,GRAY,18 INCH, BCCV
4 0094270 1 SHAFT ASSY,INTERMEDIATE,STEERING, BCCV
5 0054672 1 GEAR ASSY,STEERING,TAS55,BBCV

6 0054673 1 PITMAN ARM,STEERING,BBCV

7 0054674 1 DRAG LINK ASSY,BBCV

8 0870873 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 4,GR 8,YEL ZN

9 0933879 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD

10 0607036 7 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD

12 1394675 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

13 0997734 2 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,

14 0059401 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 6 1/4,GR8,

15 1341692 55 HOSE,.50 ID,LOW PRESSURE

16 0082538 1 HOSE,ASSY,PUMP TO S/GEAR,1/2 X 34 IN,AIR

17 2003366 2 HOSE,3/4 ID,BRAID,BLACK

18 1896901 1 ELBOW,90DEG,O-RING,WEATHERHEAD WITH CAT C7

18 1166107 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,SAE,37 DEG FLARE,849-FSO WITH CUMMINS ISB
19 1166107 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,SAE,37 DEG FLARE,849-FSO WITH CAT C7

19 1896901 1 ELBOW,90DEG,O-RING,WEATHERHEAD WITH CUMMINS ISB
20 1025857 2 CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE 8,LINED

21 2027571 2 CLAMP,HOSE,6203

22 1616028 1 ELBOW,90 DEG,1 1/16 O-RING X 3/4 HOSE

23 0054677 1 PUMP,PWR STRG,ISB,AIR BRAKE

24 1420744 2 PIN,COTTER,5/32 DIA X 1 1/2 LONG

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering
9

Page Set PS0005620

Models: | BCCV, BBCV

LINKAGE

AIR BRAKES WITH ISB 02 AND CAT C7

With: | FEATURE 40070-06 WITH 40070-11

BSN: | From BEGIN WITH CSN BCCV 0226941 4/24/06, BBCV 0255540 10/9/706

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

25 1916980 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14 X 1 3/4,GRS,

26 0997080 1 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

27 0105478 1 COVER,COLUMN,STEERING, UPPER

28 0095501 4 CAPSCREW,SOCKET HD,M5X.8X12.00,0LIVE ZN

37 0001853 RE RESERVOIR,POWER STEERING,1 QT,LOW

38 1360411 1 GASKET,POWER STEERING PUMP TCFC,

39 0063533 1 BRACKET,MTG,TUBE ASSY,POWER STEERING,

40 0803171 1 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR8,

41 0051810 1 MOUNT,CABLE TIE,BLIND

42 0599704 2 TIE,CABLE,NYLON

43 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

44 0826297 1 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

45 0068964 1 PLATE,REINF,STEERING GEAR

46 1501097 1 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME WITH CAT C7

47 0557710 1 CLAMP,LOOP,.812 WITH CAT C7

48 0104264 1 BRACKET,STOP,STEERING COLUMN

49 2001345 1 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW WITH CAT C7

50 1991108 1 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X 3/4,YELLOW ZINC WITH CAT C7

51 1667773 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL WITH CAT C7

52 0024125 20 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON, 1 INCH I.D. WITH CAT C7

53 0095114 2 SLEEVE,SHAFT ASSY,INTERMEDIATE,STRG,

54 0099854 1 ELBOW,45 DEG,1/2 HOSE X 1/2 MALE O-RING

55 0095395 1 COVER,COLUMN,STEERING,LOWER, BCCV

56 0089730 1 SCREW,WHEEL,STEERING, BCCV

57 0092379 RE DIAGRAM,STRUCTURE,DCM,AIR,BENDIX, BCCV

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering
9

Page Set PS0005620

Models: | BCCV, BBCV

LINKAGE

AIR BRAKES WITH ISB 02 AND CAT C7

With: | FEATURE 40070-06 WITH 40070-11

BSN: | From BEGIN WITH CSN BCCV 0226941 4/24/06, BBCV 0255540 10/9/706

Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
58 0029999 1 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L WITH CAT C7
58 0299999 2 TIE CABLE, 120LB. 15. 25L WITH CUMMINS ISB

59 0013655 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M10-1.5 X 45,GRADE 10.9

60 0094042 1 NUT,HEX HD,M10-1.50,GR10.9,LOCK,OLIVE ZN

NI 1486547 3 FLUID,TRANS,DEXRON Il
NI 2077220 AS GREASE,TEXACO,MULTIFAK EP-2,55GAL DRUM
NI 2054518 AS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



120 Steering

Service Parts Catalog
?

Models: | BCCV, BBCV
LINKAGE
AIR BRAKES WITH ISB 07 AND CAT C7 07

With: | FEATURE 40070-06 WITH 40070-11
BSN: [ From CSN FO0269720 (02/19/07)

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

STEERING WHEEL IN
'STRAIGHT AHEAD' POSITION

AIR BRAKE

W/CUM ISB ENGINE

12 23

13 \s,'g’%% 38

RESERVOIR MOUNTING
37

W/CAT C7 ENGINE

23
N
38 13
=

10 & i
e N
@

INTERMEDIATE SHAFT TO STEERING 10
COLUMN CONNECTION

STEERING ARM
6 PART OF AXLE

STEERING COLUMN ASSEMBLY

56
DO NOT RE-USE
AFTERTIGHTENING

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering
9

Models: | BCCV, BBCV
LINKAGE
AIR BRAKES WITH ISB 07 AND CAT C7 07

With: | FEATURE 40070-06 WITH 40070-11

BSN: [ From CSN F0269720 (02/19/07)
Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 0095072 1 COVER ASSY,WHEEL,STEERING, BCCV
2 0088117 RE COLUMN ASSY,STRG,TILT-TELE,REFERENCE,
3 0095074 1 STEERING WHEEL ASSY,GRAY,18 INCH, BCCV
4 0094270 1 SHAFT ASSY,INTERMEDIATE,STEERING, BCCV
5 0054672 1 GEAR ASSY,STEERING,TAS55,BBCV
6 0054673 1 PITMAN ARM,STEERING,BBCV
7 0054674 1 DRAG LINK ASSY,BBCV
8 0870873 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 4,GR 8,YEL ZN
9 0933879 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD
10 0607036 7 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD
12 1394675 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
13 0997734 2 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,
14 0059401 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 6 1/4,GR8,
23 0054677 1 PUMP,PWR STRG,ISB,AIR BRAKE
24 1420744 2 PIN,COTTER,5/32 DIA X 1 1/2 LONG
25 1916980 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14 X 1 3/4,GRS8,
26 0997080 1 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM
27 0105478 1 COVER,COLUMN,STEERING, UPPER
28 0095501 4 CAPSCREW,SOCKET HD,M5X.8X12.00,0LIVE ZN
37 0109733 1 RESERVOIR,POWER STEERING,1QT,
38 1360411 1 GASKET,POWER STEERING PUMP TCFC,
40 0803171 4 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR8, WITH CUMMINS ISB
40 0803171 3 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GRS8, WITH CAT, C7

42 0599704 1 TIE,CABLE,NYLON

43 1107085 8 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK ~ WITH CUMMINS ISB

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering
9

Page Set PS0005619

Models: | BCCV, BBCV

LINKAGE

AIR BRAKES WITH ISB 07 AND CAT C7 07
With: | FEATURE 40070-06 WITH 40070-11

BSN: | From CSN FO0269720 (02/19/07)

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

43 1107085 6 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK  WITH CAT, C7

44 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH WITH CUMMINS ISB

44 0826297 3 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH WITH CAT, C7

45 0068964 1 PLATE,REINF,STEERING GEAR

48 0104264 1 BRACKET,STOP,STEERING COLUMN

53 0095114 2 SLEEVE,SHAFT ASSY,INTERMEDIATE,STRG,

55 0095395 1 COVER,COLUMN,STEERING,LOWER, BCCV

56 0089730 1 SCREW,WHEEL,STEERING, BCCV

57 0092379 RE DIAGRAM,STRUCTURE,DCM,AIR,BENDIX, BCCV

58 0029999 1 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L

59 0013655 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,M10-1.5 X 45,GRADE 10.9

60 0094042 1 NUT,HEX HD,M10-1.50,GR10.9,LOCK,OLIVE ZN

NI 1486547 3 FLUID,TRANS,DEXRON I1I
NI 2077220 AS GREASE,TEXACO,MULTIFAK EP-2,55GAL DRUM
NI 2054518 AS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



120 Steering

Service Parts Catalog
?

Models: | BBCV

LINKAGE

HYDRAULIC BRAKES WITH CAT
To CSN 0229435 3/5/06

Comment

OR_03/11/05 7 MR .( e
AFP. ay FRT REY

HYLD. BRAKE B o e s BT
FEATURE 40071-05

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description

00546702

2 REF

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog
9

120 Steering

Models: | BBCV
LINKAGE
HYDRAULIC BRAKES WITH CAT
To CSN 0229435 3/5/06
Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1537620 BUTTON,HORN,BLUE BACKGROUND W/GOLD
2 0059407 COLUMN ASSY,STEERING,TILT, BBCV
2 0055078 COLUMN ASSY,STEERING,TILT-TELESCOPE,
3 0004892 STEERING WHEEL ASSY,BLK,18™",W/1""
0020773 RING,CONTACT,HORN/TURN SIGNAL CANCEL
4 0054671 SHAFT ASSY,INTERMEDIATE,STEERING,BBCV
5 0054672 GEAR ASSY,STEERING,TAS55,BBCV
6 0054673 PITMAN ARM,STEERING,BBCV
7 0054674 DRAG LINK ASSY,BBCV
8 0870873 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 4,GR 8,YEL ZN
9 0933879 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD
10 0607036 7 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD
11 1021815 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X4 1/2,GRS8,
12 0882795 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW WITHOUT FEATURE 4000505
12 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB WITH FEATURE 4000505
13 0559195 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN WITHOUT FEATURE 4000505
13 0997734 2 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9, WITH FEATURE 40000505
14 0059401 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 6 1/4,GRS8,
15 1341692 AR HOSE,.50 ID,LOW PRESSURE
16 0063459 TUBE ASSY,P/S,STEEL,3/8 TO 1/2 HOSE,HYD ENDING WITH CSN 20182310
16 0082547 HOSE,ASSY,PUMP TO S/GEAR,1/2 X 30 IN,HYD BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
16 0082538 HOSE,ASSY,PUMP TO S/GEAR,1/2 X 34 IN,AIR  WITH FEATURE 4000505 ONLY
BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
17 2003366 HOSE,3/4 1D,BRAID,BLACK
18 1166107 ELBOW,90 DEG,SAE,37 DEG FLARE,849-FSO
19 0059400 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,37DEG FLARE,1/2X1/2,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering
9

Models: | BBCV
LINKAGE
HYDRAULIC BRAKES WITH CAT
To CSN 0229435 3/5/06
Key PartNumber ¢ Qty Description Comment
20 1025857 4 CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE 8,LINED
21 2027571 CLAMP,HOSE,6203
22 1616028 ELBOW,90 DEG,1 1/16 O-RING X 3/4 HOSE
23 0086346 PUMP,PWR STRG,C7,HYD BRAKE,TRW, WITHOUT FEATURE 4000505
23 0086345 PUMP,PWR STRG,C7,AIR BRAKE, TRW, WITH FEATURE 4000505
23 8302846 KIT,SEAL,POWER STG PUMP,TRW SK0O00131"
24 1420744 2 PIN,COTTER,5/32 DIA X 1 1/2 LONG
25 1916980 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14 X 1 3/4,GR8,
26 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM
28 0067031 HOSE ASSY,BRK,BOOSTER TO S/GEAR, BBCV
29 1639939 HOSE ASSY,STEERING GEAR TO BRAKE
30 ADAPTER, CAT PART NUMBER 943828 SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE
32 GEAR, CAT PART NUMBER 7E8691 SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE
33 SEAL, CAT PART NUMBER 1359819 SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE
34 2 CAPSCREW, HEX HD, CAT PART NUMBER SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE
35 2 WASHER, CAP PART NUMBER 5P8245 SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE
36 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
37 1436765 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-20,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM
38 0001853 RESERVOIR,POWER STEERING,1 QT,LOW
0021686 ELEMENT,P/S RESVOIR,1 QT,LOW
0026087 DIPSTICK,P/S RESEVOIR,0001853-94190A
39 1360411 GASKET,POWER STEERING PUMP TCFC,
40 0063533 BRACKET,MTG,TUBE ASSY,POWER STEERING,
41 0803171 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR8,

42 0051810 2 MOUNT,CABLE TIE,BLIND

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer




Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering
9

Models: | BBCV

LINKAGE

HYDRAULIC BRAKES WITH CAT

To CSN 0229435 3/5/06

® —

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
43 0599704 2 TIE,CABLE,NYLON
44 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
45 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH
46 0068964 PLATE,REINF,STEERING GEAR
47 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
48 0557710 CLAMP,LOOP,.812 BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
49 1341650 ELBOW,45 DEG,.50 O-RINGX3/4-16 MALE BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
50 2001345 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
51 1991108 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X 3/4,YELLOW ZINC BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311
52 1667773 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311

53 0024125 AR LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON, 1 INCH I.D. BEGIN WITH CSN 20182311

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



120 Steering

Service Parts Catalog
?

Models: | BBCV

LINKAGE

HYDRAULIC BRAKES WITH CUMMINS
To CSN 0255539 10/8/06

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

WACAT BF ENGINE

\ . ROTATE FITTING 30 TCWARD ERGINE
\ AN

TO CLEAR HNORAULIC TUBE (TYF W/RIR BRKI / BN

" WOT USED WAEATLRE 4000606

W/CUMMINS TSB ENGINE —
W/FEATURE 4000505 . e

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering
9

Page Set PS0002370

Models: | BBCV

LINKAGE

HYDRAULIC BRAKES WITH CUMMINS
To CSN 0255539 10/8/06

Key PartNamber ¢ Qty Description Comment
1 1537620 BUTTON,HORN,BLUE BACKGROUND W/GOLD

2 0059407 COLUMN ASSY,STEERING,TILT, BBCV

2 0055078 COLUMN ASSY,STEERING,TILT-TELESCOPE,

3 0004892 STEERING WHEEL ASSY,BLK,18"" ,W/1""

4 0054671 SHAFT ASSY,INTERMEDIATE,STEERING,BBCV
5 0054672 GEAR ASSY,STEERING,TAS55,BBCV

6 0054673 PITMAN ARM,STEERING,BBCV

7 0054674 DRAG LINK ASSY,BBCV

8 0870873 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 4,GR 8,YEL ZN

9 0933879 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD

10 0607036 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD
11 1021815 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X4 1/2,GRS8,

12 0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW
12 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB
13 0559195 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
13 0997734 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,

13 0997734 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,

14 0059401 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 6 1/4,GR8,

15 1341692 HOSE,.50 ID,LOW PRESSURE

16 0082547 HOSE,ASSY,PUMP TO S/GEAR,1/2 X 30 IN,HYD
16 0082538 HOSE,ASSY,PUMP TO S/GEAR,1/2 X 34 IN,AIR
16 0082538 HOSE,ASSY,PUMP TO S/GEAR,1/2 X 34 IN,AIR
17 2003366 HOSE,3/4 ID,BRAID,BLACK

18 1166107 ELBOW,90 DEG,SAE,37 DEG FLARE,849-FSO
18 1166107 ELBOW,90 DEG,SAE,37 DEG FLARE,849-FSO

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 120 Steering
9

Models: | BBCV
LINKAGE
HYDRAULIC BRAKES WITH CUMMINS
To CSN 0255539 10/8/06
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
20 1025857 CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE 8,LINED
21 2027571 CLAMP,HOSE, 6203
22 1616028 ELBOW,90 DEG,1 1/16 O-RING X 3/4 HOSE
23 0086346 PUMP,PWR STRG,C7,HYD BRAKE,TRW,
23 0086345 PUMP,PWR STRG,C7,AIR BRAKE,TRW,
23 0097564 PUMP,PWR STRG,ISBO7,HYD BRAKE
23 0054677 PUMP,PWR STRG,ISB,AIR BRAKE
24 1420744 PIN,COTTER,5/32 DIA X 1 1/2 LONG
25 1916980 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14 X 1 3/4,GRS,
26 0997080 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM
29 0099853 HOSE ASSY,HYD,STRG GEAR TO BRAKE
35 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
36 1436765 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-20,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM
37 0001853 RESERVOIR,POWER STEERING,1 QT,LOW
38 1360411 GASKET,POWER STEERING PUMP TCFC, 154916
0099914 GASKET,FLANGE,HYD PUMP,ISB,WITHOUT ISB, WITHOUT CMPRSR
39 0063533 BRACKET,MTG,TUBE ASSY,POWER STEERING,
40 0803171 CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GR8,
41 0051810 MOUNT,CABLE TIE,BLIND
42 0599704 TIE,CABLE,NYLON
43 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
44 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH
45 0068964 PLATE,REINF,STEERING GEAR
46 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
47 0557710 CLAMP,LOOP,.812

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer



